SUPREME COURT OF

INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3856-3858 of 2010

GARWARE WALL ROPES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARG LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/04/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.

Ms. Sunaina Dutta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K. Mishra, Adv. Mr. Vivek Kandri, Adv. Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service of notice to the Respondents is awaited. However, Mr. Gautam Narayan, Advocate, submits that he vakalatnama for Respondent No.1. Mr. B.K. filed Mishra, Advocate, propose to appear for Respondent No.2 and seeks time to file vakalatnama. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks. Name of the Counsel appearing for the Respondents shall be verified and updated.

List the matter on 05.05.2010.

(Ashok Menon) Registrar

PS

www.ecourtsindia.com